

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:30/01/2017

COURT No.:6

ITEM No. :4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 25733-25734,
28212-28215 and 28198-28200 of 2015**

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 9-10 in SLP(C)

NO.25733-34/2015

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC.

MAZDOOR SANGH (BMS) ETC. ETC.

... Petitioners

Versus

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. ETC. ETC.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16/12/2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"List the matter before a Bench of which one
of us (Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is not a member."***

SLP(C) Nos. 25733-25734 of 2015

It is submitted that Mr. Satish Vig, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 19/01/2017 filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexure P-32. The application is registered as I.A. Nos. 9-10. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate has on 27/01/2017 filed Counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 with permission of the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 28212-28215 of 2015

It is submitted that Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate has on 27/01/2017 filed Counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 with permission of the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 28198-28200 of 2015

It is submitted that Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate has on 27/01/2017 filed Counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 with permission of the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2017.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Satish Vig, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Ferneendes, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Advocate
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Palavi Langar, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY